

Memories In Writing Foundation Announces Free Do-It-Yourself Memoir Workbooks

GREENVIILLE, SC, SC, UNITED STATES, January 8, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Memories In Writing</u> <u>Foundation</u>, Inc., a registered 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization, is proud to announce an inspiring initiative to distribute free Do-It-Yourself Memoir Workbooks to targeted groups beginning in 2025.

٢٢

Preserving family memories is not just about capturing the past; it's about providing the future with a sense of identity and understanding the "why" behind it all." *Rhondia Turano* These groups include seniors, veterans, caregivers, classrooms, minority communities, and others who can benefit from capturing and preserving their unique life stories.

This initiative represents the latest chapter in <u>Memories In</u> <u>Writing's</u> ongoing mission to preserve stories and legacies for future generations. By empowering individuals and families to document their journeys through these free

workbooks, the Foundation seeks to:

-Connect generations by sharing personal and familial narratives.

-Strengthen community bonds through the celebration of shared history.

-Provide a therapeutic outlet for reflection, healing, and self-expression.

"Preserving family memories is not just about capturing the past; it's about providing the future with a sense of identity and understanding the "why" behind it all," said Rhondia Turano, Founder of Memories In Writing Foundation. "Through this initiative, we're ensuring those threads aren't lost but instead cherished and passed down, creating a bridge between the past and the future—one memory at a time."

To be considered for a complimentary DIY Memoir Workbook or to donate in support of this initiative, please visit memories inwriting.org.

Donations directly help expand the reach of this program, ensuring that as many stories as possible are preserved for future generations. As a token of gratitude, all donors will receive a complimentary copy of the workbook.

Join us in making a difference. Together, we're empowering communities to capture their legacies and fostering connections that will last a lifetime.

About Memories In Writing Foundation, Inc.

Founded in 2024, Memories In Writing Foundation, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit dedicated to empowering individuals from diverse backgrounds to capture and preserve their unique stories and family histories. By providing free resources like the Do-It-Yourself Memoir Workbook, the Foundation seeks to educate, inspire, and build bridges across generations and communities.

Rhondia Turano Memories In Writing +1 864-448-5800 mail@memoriesinwriting.org Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/763994970

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.